3.4.J. 22 – A Motion to Amend the Membership of the SSC Societies Committee

THIS SSC AND SRC NOTE:

- 1. The SSC Societies Committee wishes to restructure and create an additional officer.
- 2. The SSC Societies Committee has recommended the removal of the roles of Member for Societies Elections and Member for Societies Grants from the SSC.
- 3. That the removal of these roles is supported by both current officers.
- 4. The SSC Societies Committee has recommended altering some additional provisions of the Laws to reflect current practice.

THIS SSC AND SRC BELIEVES:

1. These changes better reflect the current practises of the SSC Societies Committee and will allow the Committee to be more effective.

THIS SSC AND SRC RESOLVE:

To report amendments to the following changes to the Laws to SAB with the recommendation that the same do pass, and further recommend that the changes take effect upon the dissolution of this SSC:

- 1. To strike §3.3.7.8 in Chapter 1, and renumber accordingly;
- 2. To strike §3.3.7.9 in Chapter 1, and renumber accordingly;
- 3. To strike §1.1.12 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 4. To strike §1.1.13 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 5. To strike §4.1.2 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 6. To strike §4.1.3 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 7. To strike §5.2 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 8. To strike §5.3 in Chapter 3, and renumber accordingly;
- 9. To strike §1.1.33 in Chapter 6, and renumber accordingly;
- 10. To strike §1.1.34 in Chapter 6, and renumber accordingly;
- 11. To strike in §4.3 in Chapter 22 "or SSC Member for Society Elections";
- 12. To strike the existing text in §1.1.3 in Chapter 23, and insert "1.1.3 Grants Officer";
- 13. To strike the existing text in §1.1.4 in Chapter 23, and insert "1.1.4 Elections Officer";
- 14. To add the text "Affiliation Officer" as §1.1.3 in Chapter 23 and renumber accordingly;
- 15. To strike "Returning Officers" in §1.1.6 in Chapter 23 and insert "Election Advisors".
- 16. To strike "Administrator" in §1.1.8 in Chapter 23 and insert "Processor".
- 17. To strike §1.2.3 in Chapter 23 and renumber accordingly.

18. To strike "The Committee shall meet at least three times per semester and at other times when necessary." in §1.3 in Chapter 23 and insert "The Societies Committee shall meet weekly during term time excluding pre-sessional and revision weeks and at other times when necessary.".

Proposed by Ms Lewis and seconded by Ms Dick.